INDUSTRIAL HOSES
/ Rubber and plastic industrial hoses / Water and air hoses /
Water and air hoses
18 www.tubes-international.com1121_PL2023_0_0
Hoses for motor boats and yachts
The installations in a motor boat/yacht are made up of rigid piping and sections of suction and discharge hoses of various types and sizes. The
basic installations are shown in the drawing:
1 - wet exhaust (exhaust and seawater); 2 - fuel system (see chapter "Hoses for petroleum products"); 3 - engine cooling (glycol

pressure
[bar]
Bursting
pressure*
≥
[bar].
vacuum [bar]
radius
bends
[mm]
mass
[kg/m]
length
rolls
[m]
IV-AMALFI-LL-040 40 50 5 ~ 2,5 ~ 160 1,01 40
IV-AMALFI-LL-051 51 61 5 ~ 2,5 ~ 180 1,29 20
IV-AMALFI-LO-076 76 ~ 88 ~ 6 ~ 2,5 ~ 230 1,74 20
IV-AMALFI-LO-090 90 ~ 102 ~ 6 ~ 2,5 ~ 315 2,03 20
IV-AMALFI-LO-125 125 ~ 138 ~ 6,5 ~ 2,5 ~ 560 2,92 60
IV-AMALFI-LO-152 152 ~ 165 ~ 6,5 ~ 2,5 ~ 680 3,52 12
* The stated minimum burst pressure value presents compliance with the standard.